

Mat. Suit. 1308/2024

Order No.04, dt.13.01.25.

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D and filing postal receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files postal receipt and track report.

Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner files a petition praying time for taking fresh steps.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 11.03.25 for taking fresh steps by petitioner.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.