

Mat.Suit – 1308/2024

Order No.05,dt.11.03.2025

Today is fixed for fresh steps.

Petitioner files hazira along with P/R.

Respondent files Vokatnama along with a petition for time to file W/S on the grounds stated in the petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 22.04.2025 for W/S.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Howrah.