

Mat. Suit – 1308/2024

Order no.08, dated 23-06-2025.

Today is fixed for W/S.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files W/S along with counter claim. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 09.09.2025 for Sdr. report regarding court fee of counter claim.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.