

**Mat. Suit- 1308/ 24**

Order no.12, dated 07-01-2026.

Today is fixed for issue.

Parties files their respective hazira.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 09.03.26 for issue.

Addl. District Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.  
(in-charge)